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Date: 05/10/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: CROWLES
Time: 04:17 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00527-CD
Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
MBNA America Bank, N.A. vs. Mark T. Nicholson

Civil Other
Date Judge

04/14/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge

iling: Plaintiff's Petition to Confirm Arbitration Award Pursuant to 42 Pa No Judge
%:.S.A. 7313 Paid by: Warholic, Philip C. (attorney for MBNA America

Bank, N.A.) Receipt number: 1899425 Dated: 04/14/2005 Amount:

$85.00 (Check) 3 Cert. to Atty.

04/19/2005 '/iule, AND NOW, this 19th day of April, 2005, upon consideration of the  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
w

ithin Plaintiff's Petition to Confirm Foreign Arbitration Award, a hearing
shall be scheduled for the 6th of May, 2005 at 2:00 p.m. in Courtroom 1.
BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 3CC Atty
Warholic

05/09/2005 Certificate of Service, Petition to Confirm Arbitration Award and Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Memorandum of Law upon the Defendant served upon Mark T. Nicholson.
Filed By Amy F. Doyle, Esq. No CC



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A,,
P.O. Box 15718
Wilmington, DE 19850

Plaintiff

VS.

MARK T. NICHOLSON,
10 E. Sherman Ave.
DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION
NO- §5-527-CD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Filed on behalf of:

Plaintiff, MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.

Counsel of record for this party:

Amy F. Doyle, Esquire #87062
Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire #20617
Philip C. Warholic, Esquire #86341
Donald P. Shiffer, III, Esquire ~ #89451
Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

FILED 2,?

/M]3

APR 734 2005 A'“; pd.

Wiliam A. Shaw §5¢0
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A., : NO. D 5.,59 7/('/b
Plaintiff :
‘ vs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARK T NICHOLSON
Defendant
RULE
9 —
AND NOW, this 9 day of APUK , 2005, upon consideration of the

within Plaintiff’s Petition to Confirm Foreign Arbitration Award, a hearing shall be scheduled in

the above captioned action for the {p/A day of s , 2065, at ;0D
d

&zr/p.m., in Court Room Number | of the CLEARFIELD County Court House.

BY THE COURT:

(flomm

FILED®,

3447 A‘?
AR TO2005 colfrolie
William A, s
Prothonotgry/Clerkh;MZ)ouns




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.,, . nNo. OS5~ 5ol - b
Plaintiff :
VSs. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARK T NICHOLSON
Defendant
ORDER
T
AND NOW, this @ day of M O , 2005, upon consideration of

Plaintiff’s Petition to Confirm Arbitration Award, 1if is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff’s
Arbitration Award is confirmed, pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S.A. §7313, and that judgment be entered in
favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of Six Thousand Fifty-Seven and 77/100

($6,057.77) Dollars.

BY THE COURT:

JUN 272005 %
ofvswl

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Lt as BrTye



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A., : NO.
Plaintiff :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARK T NICHOLSON
Defendant

PLAINTIFF’S PETITION TO CONFIRM
ARBITRATION AWARD PURSUANT TO 42 Pa.C.S.A. §7313

AND NOW, TO WIT, this & day of fy PY | 2005, comes the Plaintiff,
MBNA America Bank, N.A., by and through its attorneys and the law firm of Wolpoff &
Abramson, LLP, and files the following Petition to Confirm Arbitration Award, and in support
avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff/Petitioner, MBNA America Bank, N.A,, is a Delaware corporation
doing business within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and the other states of the United
States, with its principal place of business situated at P.O. Box 15718, Wilmington, Delaware
19850.

2. Defendant/Respondent, MARK T NICHOLSON, is an adult individual
with a last known address of 10 East Sherman Avenue, DuBois, CLEARFIELD County, PA
15801. |

3. That pursuant to the credit card agreement, which Defendant/Respondent
received during the time period in which Plaintiff/Petitioner issued Defendant/ Respondent an
open end credit card account, and in which Defendant/Respondent utilized said credit card

account, the parties agreed that this matter be referred to the National Arbitration Forum (NAF)



for Arbitration in the event of any claim and/or dispute if the account is referred to collection. A
true and correct copy of said Credit Card Agreement Additional Terms and Conditions is
attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “A”.

4. That in early 1999, Plaintiff/Petitioner forwarded to Defendant/Respondent
a document titled, “Important Amendments To Your Credit Card Agreement.” A true
and correct copy of said document is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit
“B”.

5. That said document again provided Defendant/Respondent with details of
the Arbitration clause, pertaining to Defendant/Respondent’s open end credit card account, in the
event of any claim and/or dispute if said account is referred to collection, and further afforded
Defendant/Respondent until January 25, 2000, to notify Plaintiff/Petitioner by written
correspondence that Defendant/Respondent did not wish for Defendant/ Respondent’s account to
be subject to said Arbitration Section. See Exhibit “B” as previously identified and incorporated
herein.

6. That Defendant/Respondent did not forward any written correspondence
to Plaintiff/Petitioner by January 25, 2000, in order to opt out of the Arbitration process.

7. . That Defendant/Respondent subsequently defaulted on the terms of the
aforementioned credit card agreement by failing to pay Plaintiff/Petitioner as required pursuant
to the terms of said credit card agreement.

8. That Plaintiff/Petitioner subsequently referred this matter to the NAF for
Arbitration, and the Plaintiff/Petitioner then forwarded to Defendant/Respondent a Notice of

Arbitration and Arbitration Claim form, and said documents explained Defendant/Respondent’s



rights and options pursuant to the Arbitration process. A true and correct copy of Notice of
Arbitration and Arbitration Claim form are attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as
Exhibit “C”.

9. That said Notice of Arbitration and Arbitration Claim form were received by
Defendant/Respondent on or about December 9, 2004. A true and correct copy of the proof of
service is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “D”.

10. That an Arbitration occurred in this matter on February 14, 2005,
and both parties were provided with full opportunity in which to present any evidence
and their position in regards to this matter at said Arbitration.

11. That an Arbitration Award was entered on February 14, 2005, in
favor of Plaintiff/Petitioner and against Defendant/ Respondent in the amount of Six Thousand
Fifty-Seven and 77/100 ($6,057.77) Dollars. A true and correct copy of the Arbitration Award is
attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “E”.

12, That the Arbitrator in this matter certified the following in issuing the
Arbitration Award in this matter: that the parties entered into an agreement providing
that this matter shall be resolved in accordance with the National Arbitration Forum
Code of Procedure; that Plaintiff filed a claim with the Forum and served it upon
Defendant; that the parties had the opportunity to present all evidence and information
to the Arbitrator; that the Arbitrator reviewed all evidence and information submitted;
and that the information and evidence submitted supported the issuance of an Award in
favor of Plaintiff.

13.  That the Credit Card Agreement Additional Terms and Conditions and



document titled, “Important Amendments To Your Credit Card Agreement” both state that
judgment upon any arbitration award may be entered in any Court having jurisdiction.

14.  That Plaintiff/Petitioner has filed the within Petition, pursuant to the Uniform
Arbitration Act, in an attempt to obtain judgment against Defendant/Respondent in a forum
which is better suited to secure a collectible judgment against Defendant/ Respondent, as the
aforementioned Arbitration Award is non-binding and unenforceable outside the scope of the
Court of Common Pleas.

15.  That Plaintiff/Petitioner is entitled to the relief requested in the within
Petition due to the fact that the aforementioned Arbitration Award was properly obtained by
Plaintiff/Petitioner; because this Honorable Court has jurisdiction over the
Defendant/Respondent to confirm the aforementioned Arbitration Award; and because
Defendant/Respondent did not make an application, pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S.A. §7314, within
thirty (30) days of receipt of the aforementioned Arbitration Award, with the Court to have said

Arbitration Award vacated, modified and/or corrected.




WHEREFORE, Plaintiff/Petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court
confirm the Plaintiff’s Arbitration Award, pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S.A. §7313, and enter judgment in
favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of Six Thousand Fifty-Seven and 77/100

(86,057.77) Dollars.

Respectfully submitted,

| ] /1 uz,’ -
Amy F. Doyle/Esquir
Daniel F. Wol{spn, Esquire #20617
Philip C. Warholic, Esquire #86341
Donald P. Shiffer, III, Esquire ~ #89451
Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff



VERIFICATION

The undersigned, hereby states that she is the attorney for the Plaintiff, MBNA America
Bank, N.A., who is located outside of this jurisdiction and in order to file the within document in
an expedient and timely manner, he/she is authorized to take this verification on behalf of said
Plaintiff/Petitioner in the within action and verifies that the statements made in the foregoing
Petition are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, based upon
information provided by the Plaintiff.

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Chdol biuidd

Amy F. Doyle{[Esquire #87062
Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire #20617
Philip C. Warholic, Esquire #86341
Donald P. Shiffer, ITI, Esquire ~ #89451
Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff
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IN THE

4391 NATIONAL ARBITRATION FORUM

CLAIM

MBNA America Bank, N.A.

c/o Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P. RE:

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection  Forum File Number: FA0411000359734

Two Irvington Centre Claimant File Number: 0121042794

702 King Farm Blvd. Account No.: 4313081999503067

Rockville, MD 20850 Card member Agreement Type: AGM'T90
CLAIMANT,

Mark T Nicholson

10 E Sherman Ave

Du Bois PA 15801-3104

RESPONDENT(S),

For a Claim against Respondent(s), Claimant states:

1.

By way of contract and use of the credit account at issue, Respondent(s) became bound by the terms of a credit agreement
(bereinafter the "Agreement"), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Respondent(s) is/are in default under the terms of the Agreement and is/are now indebted to Claimant in the amount of
$4977.81 , asreflected in the attached account summary, plus interest of $175.11 as of the date of filing, and at
6.00%  thereafier.

Despite repeated demands for payment, Respondent(s) has/have not paid the amounts due.

Claimant requests an Award for the amounts reflected in Paragraph 2, plus all arbitration fees incurred, Process of Service
fees and Attorney Fees of $746.67 , if allowed by law, equaling 15% of the outstanding principal balance.

The attached Agreement contains a Delaware choice of law provision and a provision for "reasonable” attorney fees.
Delaware law specifically provides that an attorney fee may be awarded in an amount up to 20% on an unpaid claim if

allowed by law. See, 10 Del. Code Sec. 3912 (Pleading & Practice).

The attached Agreement contains a mandatory arbitration provision under the Rules of the National Arbitration Forum
("NAF").

The undersigned counsel for Claimant asserts, under penalty of perjury, that the information contained in this Claim and

the supporting documents attached hereto are accurate based upon information provided by Claimant to the undersigned counsel.

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

Loee J CRods

Bruce H. Cherkis, Esq.
ADMITTED: (MD, DC, PA)
Counsel for the Claimant

By:

If Respondent or counsel wishes to contact Claimant, please call or write:
Paralegal Department

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Two Irvington Centre

702 King Farm Blvd,, 5th Floor

Rockville, MD 20850

1-800-830-2793

NAFCLM/NAF3 112A NO CARD



4392

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ACCOUNT STATUS REPORT
Date Filed: 11/01/2004
Account Number: 4313081999503067

Cardmember Agreement: AGMT90
Primary Account Holder: MARK T NICHOLSON

Address: 10 E Sherman Ave

Du Bois, PA 15801-3104
Home Phone:
Work Phone:
Social Security Number: 170520338
Secondary Account Holder:

Address:

Home Phone:

Work Phone:

Principal Balance: $4977.81
Interest Rate: 6%

Date Assigned: 04/01/2004

112A
NAFCIA/NAF3

INFORMATION DRAWN FROM ACCOUNT RECORDS AND CURRENT AS OF THE DATE FILED



4393

NOTICE OF ARBITRATION

Dear Respondent,

AN ARBITRATION CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU.

Enclosed and served.upon you is the Initial Claim. You may obtain a copy of the Code of Procedure,
without cost, from the Claimant or from the Forum at WWW.ARBITRATION-FORUM.COM or
800/474-2371.

IF YOU DO NOT SERVE THE CLAIMANT AND FILE WITH THE FORUM A WRITTEN
RESPONSE, AN AWARD MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU. AN ARBITRATION AWARD
MAY BE ENFORCED IN COURT AS A CIVIL JUDGMENT.

YOU HAVE THIRTY (30) DAYS TO RESPOND FROM RECEIPT OF SERVICE.

You have a number of options at this time. You may:

1.

Submit a written Response to the Claim, stating your reply and defenses to the Claim, together
with documents supporting your position. Your Response must be served on the Claimant and
filed with the Forum. Read Forum Code of Procedure Rule 13. A Counter Claim, Cross-claim
or Third Party Claim may also be served and filed, and accompanied by the fee as provided in
the Fee Schedule. Forms for such Response and Claims may be obtained from the Forum. If
you fail to respond in writing to the Claim, an Award may be entered against you and in favor
of the Claimant and you will lose your case.

2. Demand a Document Hearing or a Participatory Hearing. You may request a Hearing in your

3.

Response or in a separate writing. Unless you have agreed otherwise, an In-person
Participatory Hearing will be held in the Judicial District where you reside or do business. You
may also request a hearing on-line or by telephone. Your written Request for a Hearing must
be filed with the Forum. You must also serve a copy of your Request on the Claimant and any
other Parties. Read Forum Code of Procedure Rules 25 and 26.

Have other options. You may seek the advice of an attorney or any person who may assist you
regarding this arbitration. You should seck this advice promptly so that your Response can be

served and filed within the time required by the Code of Procedure. If you have any questions
or need help in responding, you may contact the Forum.

The Forum is an independent and impartial arbitration organization, which does not give legal advice
or represent parties. THIS SUMMARY IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR READING AND
UNDERSTANDING THE CODE OF PROCEDURE WHICH GOVERNS THIS ARBITRATION.

The Forum
P.0O. Box 50191
Minneapolis USA 55405-0191
(651) 631-1105 (800) 474-2371
info@arb-forum.com
ARBITRATION-FORUM.COM

112A

NAFCL5/NAF3
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UNITED STATES PosTAL SERVICE v “ First-Class Mait
Postage & Fees Paid
: UsPS
. ) nm:s:.Zo. G-10

« Sender: Please print your name, address, and N=u+.w in this coxA,.
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NATIONAL

ARBITRATION February 14, 2005

FORUM®
77— Mark T Nicholson
10 E Sherman Ave
Du Bois, PA 15801-3104

EEpeTR -

MBNA America Bank, N.A.

c/o Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Ronald M. Abramson, Esq.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
702 King Farm Blvd.

Two Irvington Centre

Rockville, MD 20850-5775

RE: MBNA America Bank, N.A. v Mark T Nicholson
File Number: FA0411000359734
Claimant Reference Number: 0121042794

Dear Parties:;

Enclosed and served upon you by United States Mail is a copy of the Award, which has been
entered in this matter.

This case is now closed with the National Arbitration Forum. All future inquiries regarding this
case should be directed to the opposing Party.

Sincerely,

s Y

Laura Johnson
Case Coordinator
Enclosure

e

The Forum P.0. Box 50191 Minneapolis USA 55405-0191 www.arbitration-forum.com 800.474.2371 651.631.3700 rax 651.631.0802
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NATIONAL

ARBITRATION
FORUM ,
MBNA America Bank, N.A.
c/o Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
702 King Farm Blvd, Two Irvington Centre
Rockville, MD 20850-5775
CLAIMANT(s), AWARD

RE: MBNA America Bank, N.A. v Mark T Nicholson
File Number: FA0411000359734
Claimant File Number: 4313081999503067

Mark T Nicholson
10 E Sherman Ave
Du Bois, PA 15801-3104

RESPONDENT(s).

The undersigned Arbitrator in this case FINDS:

That no known conflict of interest exists.

That on or before 11/01/2004 the Parties entered into an agreement providing that this matter shall be resolved
through binding arbitration in accordance with the Forum Code of Procedure.

That the Claimant has filed a Claim with the Forum and served it on the Respondent in accordance with Rule 6.
That the matter has proceeded in accord with the applicable Forum Code of Procedure.

The Parties have had the opportunity to present all evidence and information to the Arbitrator.

That the Arbitrator has reviewed all evidence and information submitted in this case.

That the information and evidence submitted supports the issuance of an Award as stated.

N ==

Nk L

Therefore, the Arbitrator ISSUES:
An Award in favor of the Claimant, for a total amount of $6,057.77.

Entered in the State of Pennsylvania
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CERTIFICATE
OF SERVICE
This Award was duly entered and the Forum hereby
certifies that a copy of\thik Agvard was sent by first
P

e %epaid to the Paxties at the above
o ses. .

class mail post
de , resentatives, on
gy

referenced a
i

Date: 02/14/2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N. A

P.O. Box 15718

Wilmington, DE 19850
Plaintiff

VS.

MARK T. NICHOLSON,
10 E. Sherman Ave.
DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION
NO- £5-527-CD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Filed on behalf of:

Plaintiff, MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.

Counsel of record for this party:

Amy F. Doyle, Esquire #87062
Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire #20617

%@m #86341

Donald P. Shiffer, III, Esquire ~ #89451
Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP A
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection @
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403
(717) 846-1252

FILEDM
A/@z?mns%

( wnuam"A Shaw
ProWasetary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A., : NO.
Plaintiff :
vs. o CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARK T NICHOLSON
Defendant

PLAINTIFF’S PETITION TO CONFIRM
ARBITRATION AWARD PURSUANT TO 42 Pa.C.S.A. §7313

AND NOW, TO WIT, this A day of Py l . 2005, comes the Plaintiff,

MBNA America Bank, N.A., by and through its attorneys and the law firm of Wolpoff &
Abramson, LLP, and files the following Petition to Confirm Arbitration Award, and in support
avers as follows:
| 1. Plaintiff/Petitioner, MBNA America Bank, N;A., is a Delaware corporation

doing business within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and the other states of the United
States, with its principal place of business situated at P.O. Box 15718, Wilmington, Delaware;
19850.

2. Dcfcndant/Respondent,' MARK T NICHOLSON, is an adult individual
with a last known address of 10 East Sherman Avenue, DuBois, CLEARFIELD County, PA
15801.

3. That pursuant to the cfed:it card agreement, which Defendant/Respondent
received during the time period in. which Plaintiff/Petitioner issued Defendant/ Respondent an
open end credit card account, and in which Defendant/Respondent utilized said credit card

account, the parties agreed that this matter be referred to the National Arbitration Forum (NAF).



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A., : NO. (05527CD
Plaintiff :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MARK T NICHOLSON
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, does hereby certify that I served a copy of the Petition to Confirm
Arbitration Award and Memorandum of Law upon the Defendant by First Class Mail, Postage
Pre-Paid, .and by Certified Mail, a copy thereof on this 27th day of April, 2005.

MARK T NICHOLSON
10 E SHERMAN AVE.
DUBOIS, PA 15861

4/l

Amy F. Doyle, ire #87062
Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire #20617
Philip C. Warholic, Esquire #86341
Donald P. Shiffer, III, Esquire - #89451
Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff

@H:ELED g
MAY ARRE

William A Shaw
Prothonclarlelerk of Couris



IN THE COURT CF COMMON ?LZAS OF CLEARFIELLD

FIA CARZ SERVICES, N.A.

FKA, MBXA AMERICA BANK,

655 PLPER MILL ROAD

DE5-013-02-02

WILMINSTON, DE 19884
Flairtiff

vSs.

MARK T NICHOLSON

10 E SHERMAN AVE
DU BOIS FE 15801-3104

Cefzrdant(s)

FLEASE MARK THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED ACTION AS SETTLED,

DAPR4 /PALTAA

W&A FILE NO.

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND SATI3FY

Fespectfully submitted,

ks

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SATISFIED AND DISCONTINUED.

Eny F. Doyle ¥87062

Fhilip el ic $86341
h 586169

Rohald S. Canter §947500

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSOM, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice

/ Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
/ David R. Galloway #87326
/ Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

/ Ronald M. Abramson $#94266
/ Counsel for Plaintiff

of Debt Collection

4€6) Trindle Road, &ui-e 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (800) &3¢-2793

121¢4279¢

Fax: (866) 281-9028

FILE
Sﬁ? }?452 / 7.00

Wilam A spay /0 CC_

Pmthonotary/Clerk of Courts

Cart. o
o &+,
Coct o DNice :"

@




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF 4@/@

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA © é@

' r!!
CIVIL DIVISION

MBNA America Bank, N.A.

Vs. No. 2005-00527-CD
Mark T. Nicholson

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION
Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield
I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
| and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on September 24,
2007, marked:
Settled, Satisfied, and Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $92.00 have been paid in full by Philip C. Warholic, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 24th day of September A.D. 2007.

\ William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




CIVIL DIVISION

™
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF o @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA B @%

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-00527-CD
MBNA America Bank, N.A.

Debt: $6,057.77
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Mark T. Nicholson

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, September 24, 2007, directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 24th day of September, A.D.2007. -

«);[LMW

Prothonotary v
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